
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Following considerations by officials from this office it 

has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are 

incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you 

have obtained a work permit for.

Approved Employment

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Following considerations by officials from this office it 

has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are 

incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you 

have obtained a work permit for.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Following considerations by officials from this office it 

has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are 

incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you 

have obtained a work permit for.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Employment

Approved Employment

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Partner

Approved Join Parent

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

26957002

26971072

26986072

26864552

26865932

26867712

27294042

27303542

27303802

26986882

27014032

27277652

27549762

27588672

27409212

27409502

27497012



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant failed to mention previous visa refusal(s).  

Applicant answered 'No' on application form when asked "Have 

you ever been refused a visa to another country?"

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Following considerations by officials from this office it 

has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are 

incommensurate with the position of specialist chef as which you 

have obtained a work permit for.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Following considerations by officials from this office it 

has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are 

incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you 

have obtained a work permit for.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Details you have supplied in relation to your current 

employment are inconsistent.

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application. Following considerations by officials from this office it 

has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are 

incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you 

have obtained a work permit for.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

27603662

27652392

27652802

27678672

27620172

27620762

27651662



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Documentary 

evidence of the relationship between the applicant and their 

reference in Ireland has not been submitted, as required. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown sufficient evidence 

of a relationship being in existence prior to visa 

application/marriage. Note: For immigration purposes it is not 

sufficient for a relationship to have developed over the internet or 

by telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face 

to face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You 

must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Volunteer

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Applicant emailed office confirming s/he will not be 

attending company training in Ireland and is travelling for tourist 

reasons.  Applicant is listed on invitee list supplied to visa office 

by their employer.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

27707392

27713922

27714272

27678712

27700602

27701452

27778412

27782652

27789792

27753942

27775432

27777832

27815102

27815542

27815842

27798372

27799042

27808332

27858862

27864282

27864862

27841642

27852152

27852332



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Child of Embassy Staff 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the bank statements provided by the 

applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

27868232

27877812

27877882

27864982

27867762

27867912

27902282

27906402

27906492

27891922

27892002

27898962

27916252

27923392

27930892

27906572

27907772

27912222

27932762

27932772

27947572

27932422

27932512

27932662

27966382

27966852

27967012

27950392

27952262

27964762

27977132

27977192

27977262

27972582

27972682

27975582

27991012

27991182

27992312

27977332

27978202

27979502

27993082



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

27994132

27994252

27994372

27993152

27994052

28003262

28011332

28011532

27994992

27995372

28001922

28015052

28017022

28017262

28011782

28012122

28014582

28018342

28019812

28020712

28017272

28018052

28018132

28029452

28030982

28031692

28026872

28027362

28028912

28033932

28034342

28034812

28032272

28032772

28032912

28044672

28045222

28045502

28035082

28036432

28041162

28046902

28046922

28046982

28045892

28046102

28046212

28057302

28058242

28059132

28047322

28052492

28057202



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

28060992

28061122

28061212

28060122

28060632

28060932

28063172

28063202

28063272

28061322

28061352

28063002

28071082

28072032

28072212

28070022

28070412

28070982

28082072

28082522

28086092

28073632

28073982

28077752

28090032

28090892

28091012

28086312

28086472

28087912

28095562

28095702

28095912

28091092

28092662

28095292

28098282

28102542

28108692

28095932

28097032

28098002

28108852

28108882

28108892



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. No copy of sponsors 

passport to prove declaration signature is authentic.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visiting Researcher

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

28109032

28109272

28110052

28124252

28124442

28124552

28110552

28111732

28111772

28125652

28125732

28125962

28124912

28125202

28125402

28138702

28139212

28142452

28126312

28126712

28137692

28166042

28167832

28170542

28143922

28147252

28163942

28177902

28198802

27992952

27976832

27977612

27980072

27990772

27991062

27992852

27732832

27732882

27802982

27893462

27906242

27906852



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

28149532

28097352

28109412

28109552

28071242

28088132

28096372

28062772

28063892

28070702

28149542

28125362

28138992

28149402

28044472

28044622

28058042

28058182

28060402

28060832

28017222

28017322

28019422

28028862

28033982


