## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
26864552	Approved	Employment
26865932	Approved	Employment
26867712	Approved	Employment
26957002	Approved	Employment
26971072	Approved	Employment
26986072	Approved	Employment
26986882	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Following considerations by officials from this office it has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you have obtained a work permit for.
27014032	Approved	Employment
27277652	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Following considerations by officials from this office it has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you have obtained a work permit for.
27294042	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Following considerations by officials from this office it has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you have obtained a work permit for.
27303542	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
27303802	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
27409212	Approved	Employment
27409502	Approved	Employment
27497012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27549762	Approved	Join Partner
27588672	Approved	Join Parent
21300012	Approved	Journ Farent

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

27603662	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant failed to mention previous visa refusal(s). Applicant answered 'No' on application form when asked "Have you ever been refused a visa to another country?"  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
27620172	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Following considerations by officials from this office it has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are incommensurate with the position of specialist chef as which you have obtained a work permit for.
27620762	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Following considerations by officials from this office it has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you have obtained a work permit for.  INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Details you have supplied in relation to your current employment are inconsistent.
27651662	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application. Following considerations by officials from this office it has been found that the professional qualifications submitted are incommensurate with the position of head chef as which you have obtained a work permit for.
27652392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27652802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27678672	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

		T
27678712	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. Documentary evidence of the relationship between the applicant and their reference in Ireland has not been submitted, as required. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed. RH:- Relationship History - Have not shown sufficient evidence of a relationship being in existence prior to visa application/marriage. Note: For immigration purposes it is not sufficient for a relationship to have developed over the internet or by telephone/sms. A relationship must include a number of face to face meetings (excluding webcam) between the parties. You must satisfy the visa officer that the relationship is bona-fide.
0==0000		
27700602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27701452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27707392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27713922 27714272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27753942	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27775432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27777832	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27778412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Family / Friend)
27782652	Approved	Study
27789792	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27798372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27799042	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27808332	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27815102	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27815542	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27815842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27841642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27852152	Approved	Business
27852332	Approved	Business
27858862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27864282	Approved	Volunteer
27864862	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Applicant emailed office confirming s/he will not be attending company training in Ireland and is travelling for tourist reasons. Applicant is listed on invitee list supplied to visa office by their employer.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

27864982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27867762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27867912	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27868232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27877812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27877882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27891922	Approved	Child of Embassy Staff
27892002	Approved	Study
27898962	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27902282	Approved	Conference / Event
27906402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27906492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27906572	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27907772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27912222	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27916252	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27923392	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27930892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27932422	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27932512	Approved	Study
27932662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27932762	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information
		supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa
		officer is not satisfied that the bank statements provided by the
		applicant are bona fide.
		OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been
		deemed sufficient
		OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a
		specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the
		visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
27932772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27947572	Approved	Conference / Event
27950392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27952262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27964762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27966382	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27966852	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27967012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27972582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27972682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27975582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27977132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27977192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27977262	Approved	Business
27977332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27978202	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27979502	Approved	Study
27991012	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27991182	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27992312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27993082	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
2,00002	, ippiovou	Triolit (1 dalliot)

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

27993152	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27994052	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27994132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27994252	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27994372	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27994992	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
27995372	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28001922	Approved	Study
28003262	Approved	Business
28011332	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28011532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28011782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28012122	Approved	Study
28014582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28015052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28017022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28017262	Approved	Business
28017272	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28018052	Approved	Conference / Event
28018132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28018342	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28019812	Approved	Study
28020712	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28026872	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28027362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28028912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28029452	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28030982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28030302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28032272	Approved	Business
28032772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28032912	Approved	Conference / Event
28033932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28034342	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28034812	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28035082	Approved	Business
28036432	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28041162	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28044672	Approved	Business
28045222	Approved	Business
28045502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28045892	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28046102	Approved	Business
28046212	Approved	Conference / Event
28046902	Approved	Conference / Event
28046922	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28046982	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28047322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28052492	Approved	Study
28057202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28057302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28058242	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28059132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

28060122	Approved	Business
28060632	Approved	Conference / Event
28060932	Approved	Business
28060992	Approved	Business
28061122	Approved	Business
28061212	Approved	Business
28061322	Approved	Business
28061352	Approved	Business
28063002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28063172	Approved	Conference / Event
28063202	Approved	Conference / Event
28063272	Approved	Conference / Event
28070022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28070412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28070982	Approved	Business
28071082	Approved	Business
28072032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28072212	Approved	Business
28073632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28073982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28077752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28082072	Approved	Business
28082522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28086092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28086312	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28086472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28087912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28090032	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28090892	Approved	Conference / Event
28091012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28091092	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28092662	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28095292	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28095562	Approved	Study
28095702	Approved	Business
28095912	Approved	Business
28095932	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28097032	Approved	Business
28098002	Approved	Business
28098282	Approved	Business
28102542	Approved	Conference / Event
28108692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28108852	Approved	Conference / Event
28108882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28108892	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

		1.=
28109032	Refused	ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. No copy of sponsors passport to prove declaration signature is authentic.  OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient  OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
28109272	Approved	Business
28110052	Approved Approved	Study
28110552	Approved	Business
28111732	Approved	Study
28111772	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28124252	Approved	Business
28124442	Approved	Study
28124552	Approved	Business
28124912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28125202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend) Visit (Tourist)
28125402	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28125652	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28125732	Approved	Business
28125962	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28126312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28126712	Approved	Visiting Researcher
28137692	Approved	Business
28138702	Approved	Business
28139212	Approved	Business
28142452	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
28143922	Approved	Study
28147252	Approved	Business
28163942	Approved	Study
28166042	Approved	Business
28167832	Approved	Study
28170542	Approved	Study
28177902	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
28198802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
27732832	Approved	Business
27732882	Approved	Business
27802982	Approved	Business
27893462	Approved	Conference / Event
27906242	Approved	Business
27906852	Approved	Business
27976832	Approved	Business
27977612	Approved	Business
27980072	Approved	Business
27990772	Approved	Business
27991062	Approved	Business
27992852	Approved	Business
27992952	Approved	Business

## Decisions for period from 28/11/2016 to 04/12/2016

28017222	Approved	Business
28017322	Approved	Business
28019422	Approved	Business
28028862	Approved	Business
28033982	Approved	Conference / Event
28044472	Approved	Business
28044622	Approved	Business
28058042	Approved	Conference / Event
28058182	Approved	Conference / Event
28060402	Approved	Business
28060832	Approved	Conference / Event
28062772	Approved	Conference / Event
28063892	Approved	Conference / Event
28070702	Approved	Business
28071242	Approved	Business
28088132	Approved	Business
28096372	Approved	Business
28097352	Approved	Business
28109412	Approved	Business
28109552	Approved	Business
28125362	Approved	Business
28138992	Approved	Business
28149402	Approved	Business
28149532	Approved	Business
28149542	Approved	Business